



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH Project: WEST THIRD AVENUE AND G STREET IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No. 18038 TIB Project No.: 6-E-947(014)-1 Bid Opening Date: May 10, 2018						Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		Premier Excavation, Inc. 306 E. B Circle Pasco, WA 99301	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00
5	Common Borrow Installation Incl. Haul (City Supplied)	CY	850	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$13.76	\$11,696.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	715	\$30.00	\$21,450.00	\$11.00	\$7,865.00	\$20.00	\$14,300.00	\$55.86	\$39,939.90
7	Process Grindings	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,100	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$16.50	\$18,150.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	710	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$36.00	\$25,560.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00	\$42.00	\$29,820.00
10	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2,800	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$3.20	\$8,960.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$28,000.00
11	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	610	\$95.00	\$57,950.00	\$85.00	\$51,850.00	\$110.00	\$67,100.00	\$90.00	\$54,900.00
12	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	390	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$44.00	\$17,160.00	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$43.55	\$16,984.50
13	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$117.54	\$7,052.40
14	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,351.25	\$9,405.00
15	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,487.50	\$7,437.50
16	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,205.00	\$3,615.00
17	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$840.00
18	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$320.00
19	Adjust Valve Box	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00
20	Relocate Meter Box	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$626.00	\$1,252.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$696.07	\$1,392.14
21	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,960	\$15.00	\$29,400.00	\$18.00	\$35,280.00	\$22.43	\$43,962.80	\$19.50	\$38,220.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	170	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$69.00	\$11,730.00	\$76.50	\$13,005.00	\$77.47	\$13,169.90
24	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	480	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$56.00	\$26,880.00	\$63.00	\$30,240.00	\$70.33	\$33,758.40
25	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$11,480.00
26	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
27	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,941.00	\$45,941.00
28	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
30	Segmental Block Wall	SF	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.86	\$5,160.40
BID TOTAL					\$430,390.00		\$458,532.00		\$483,907.80		\$512,842.14

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF ZILLAH				Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		Premier Excavation, Inc. 306 E. B Circle Pasco, WA 99301	
Project:		WEST THIRD AVENUE AND G STREET IMPROVEMENTS									
HLA Project No.		18038		TIB Project No.: 6-E-947(014)-1							
Bid Opening Date:		May 10, 2018									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
<u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u>						<u>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</u>					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on May 10, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>  <p>Project Engineer</p> </div> <div> <p>5-10-18</p> <p>Date</p> </div> </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">  </div> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Granite Construction Company		\$518,765.00			